
Taluka / Area Municipality Name of the Area Link 

Officer

Designation and Office 

Adress

Mobile number Email ID 

Ponda All villages Richard Jose Fernandes Assisstant Manager 8329838406 richard.fernandes@zerowastegoa.com

Dharbandora & 

Sanguem

All villages Tanvi Desai Assisstant Manager 9637891791 tanvi.desai@zerowastegoa.com

Salcete All villages Rajath R Chitari Assisstant Manager 9923507014 rajath.chitari@zerowastegoa.com

Mormugao All villages Saiel Kamat Engr 8788873159 saiel.kamat@zerowastegoa.com

Tiswadi & Canacona All villages SIddhant Dessai Engr 9158871017 siddhant.desai@zerowastegoa.com

Quepem All villages Gajanan Kamat Engr 9158093261 gajanan.Kamat@zerowastegoa.com

Bardez All villages Dhiraj Chodankar Engr 9637894710 dhiraj.chodankar@zerowastegoa.com

Bicholim & Sattari All villages Rohan R Ghadi Engr 8550914757 rohan.ghadi@zerowastegoa.com

Pernem All villages Shoukan G Teli Engr 7972259339 shoukan.teli@zerowastegoa.com

Canacona All villages Rajendra Sawant Executive Engineer, Div, I, 

Margao

8380015016 rajusawant@gmail.com

Sanguem All villages Vinayak Malshekar Executive Engineer, Div, I, 

Sanguem

8380015007 Not Provided 

Quepem All villages Vinayak Malshekar Executive Engineer, Div, I, 

Quepem

8380015007 Not Provided 

Link Officers of Departments - Municipality / Urban area





IHHL Contractor Name and Contact

Deepam Chaudhary 9782481369

Djarbandora : Deepam Chaudhary 

9782481369, Sanguem : Navneet Garg 

9810048384

Navneet Garg 9810048384

Deepam Chaudhary 9782481369

Tiswadi : Dattaram Chimulkar 9158005205, 

Cancoan :Navneet Garg 9810048384

Caitanno F'des 9552583760

Mayank Triparti 9455747335

Bicholim : Dattaram Chimulkar 9158005205 

Sattari : :Navneet Garg 9810048384

Mayank Triparti 9455747335
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